## <u>American Express Terms and Conditions:</u>

- This offer is open to American Express Gold Card members whose accounts are valid and in good standing. For the purpose of this offer this means a person holding these Cards in India, issued in India by American Express® ("Card")
- This offer is not valid for American Express Corporate Cards issued by American Express Banking Corp. in India.
- This offer is not valid for Cards issued by a third party bearing the name or trademark or service mark or logo of American Express ("Network Cards") issued in India.
- This program is being offered by the participating service establishment only and shall be valid for the period mentioned in the Offer.
- The Offer in this program will be fulfilled at the merchant's end only.
- This Offer is being made purely on a "best effort" basis. The Cardmembers are not bound in any manner to participate in this Offer and any such participation is purely voluntary.
- American Express is neither responsible for availability of services nor guarantees the quality of
  the goods/services and is not liable for any defect or deficiency of goods or services so
  obtained/availed of by the Cardmembers under this Offer. Any disputes with
  regards to the quality of goods/services availed shall be taken up with the merchant/service
  establishment directly. American Express shall have no liability whatsoever regarding the same.
- American Express shall not be liable whatsoever for any loss/damage/claims that may arise out of use or non-use of any goods or services availed by Cardmember under this offer.
- American Express reserves its absolute right to withdraw and/or alter any of the Terms and Conditions of the Offer at any time without prior notice.
- Nothing expressed or implied in the program shall in any way waive or amend any of the Terms and Conditions of the existing Cardmember Agreement with the Card issuer.
- These offers are also applicable on Supplementary Cards.
- To receive this Offer, purchase should be charged in full to the American Express Card. No cash alternative is available.
- Any disputes arising out of and in connection with this program shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in the state of Delhi only.

## Oyo Rooms Offer Terms and Conditions

## Offer Terms and Conditions:

- 1. Oyo will offer 50% discount to American Express Gold Cardmembers.
- 2. Offer can be availed through <a href="https://www.oyorooms.com/">https://www.oyorooms.com/</a> or Mobile App.
- 3. Promocode to be used **AMEXGOLD**.

- 4. Please note the bookings made using this coupon code cannot be modified. The voucher is valid for bookings and check-ins made till 31st Dec'21 only.
- 5. Offer valid for selected properties only. Click <a href="https://www.oyorooms.com/deals/oyo/?id=5201">https://www.oyorooms.com/deals/oyo/?id=5201</a> for details on participating properties.
- 6. The voucher can be used on bookings via app, web & mweb only.
- 7. Minimum Booking amount required for stay is INR 300.
- 8. No capping on maximum discount
- 9. Minimum 1 night booking needed to avail this offer.
- 10. Discount will be calculated on total cart value including tax.
- 11. Offer can be availed multiple times during the offer period
- 12. Offer is valid for supplementary cards as well.
- 13. No blackout dates.
- 14. For any queries, please reach out to +91-9313931393 or email in to guestsupport.na@oyorooms.com and within 7 days of resolution TAT.
- 15. The name of the guest can be different from the name of the card members.

## **General Terms and Conditions:**

- 1. Cancellation charges will be applicable as per the OYO policy.
- 2. This Voucher cannot be combined with any other offer currently applicable on OYO website, Android app and iOS app.
- 3. All bookings are subject to availability.
- 4. All disputes relating to this promotion/offer or OYO booking are subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of Delhi courts.
- 5. OYO reserves the right to discontinue the offer without any prior notice.